FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-05) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 08-11	-1999 attacheu ung 101121732
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	.d address of receiving party(ies)
CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION	Name:_WYANT CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐XCorporation-State CALIFORNIA ☐ Other	Street Address: 1475 32eAVENUE City: LACHINE QUEBEC State: CANDA ZIP. H8TJI
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name XX Other RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: JULKY 30, 1999	General Partnership Limited Partnership XCorporation-State CANADA Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED	SEE ATTACHED
- Additional numbers a	ttached? 🖸 Yes 🗆 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:TONYA CHAPPLE	7 Total fee (37 CFB 3.41) \$ 590,00
Internal Address: CSC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\$
	☐ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 80 STATE STREET	8. Deposit account number:
City: ALBANY State: NY ZIP: 12207	(Abback durilland and fabricance if an inches description of the control of the c
19/1999 HTHAII 00000025 759/72246 \ DO NOT U	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
TONYA CHAPPLE Name of Person Signing A0.00.00 A0.00.00 A0.00.00 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Governments, and document:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATION

ATTN: DANIEL J. KRASNER PAUL HASTING ETAL

555 SOUTH FLOWER STREET LOS ANGELES, CA 90071

TV

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
SMART LINEN (service mark)	Pending in use- S/N 75/072246
SPLASHGARD	Pending in use- S/N 75/056532
MAGNUM	Pending in use- S/N 75/056545
HYGARD	Pending in use- S/N 75/056682
NIGHT PRESERVER	Pending in use- S/N 75/072243
HYGARD (design)	1,063,088
HY-GARD TRUCKABLES (design)	1,202,592
TRUCKABLES (design)	1,298,672
QUICKABLES	1,631,569
Q (design)	1,647,425
BREATHEABLES	1,869,435
BRIDGETEX	1,485,304
SYMPHONY	S/N 75/233155
QUICKABLES	422,847*
HYGARD (design)	396,639*
TRUCKABLES (design)	416,256*
WYANT HEALTH CARE	S/N 75/831,028*
WYANT HEALTH CARE	S/N 75/232861
"W" logo	S/N 75/259259
"W" logo	S/N 75/832,652* see also 120-721
CONTOUR	S/N 75/257758
TRIMCORE	S/N 75/157750
HYGARD	See 120-558- S/N 75/282,581

Canadian Filings Only

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS RELEASE is made as of July 20, 1999 by CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a California corporation ("Congress"), in favor of WYANT CORPORATION, a New York corporation ("Wyant").

WHEREAS, Wyant entered into a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (Security Agreement), dated as of November 18, 1997 (the "Agreement"), with Congress to secure payment of obligations of Wyant to Congress; and

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Agreement was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 1736, Frame 0865, on May 26, 1998 with respect to the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement) listed on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, Congress, at the request of Wyant, has agreed to release and reassign to Wyant its interest in the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Congress hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Wyant, without representation or warranty, express or implied and without recourse, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Congress pursuant to the Agreement in and to the Trademarks which are described more fully on Exhibit A and the goodwill of the business symbolized by each such Trademark, including any and all proceeds relating thereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Congress has caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Name: Keith Holler

Title: Vice President

STATE OF New York) ss: COUNTY OF New York

On the 26 day of July, 1999 before me personally came Keith Holler, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at in New Jersey that he is the Vice President of Congress Financial Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his/her name by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

AMV HOTALING

NOT ARY PUBLIC, State of New York H. Bostosia Marille d In Mark Fock County

Communication of Characterist 28

NY01/ALTEB/408840.2

RECORDED: 08/11/1999

REEL: 001944 FRAME: 0997